Assistance to local franchising authorities in financial feasibility reviews, regulation
of cable rates, franchise fee audits, and negotiation of franchise agreements.

OTHER BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

 Supervision of capital project analysis, capital budgets, spending reports, leasing
program, and special studies; feasibility studies, accounting systems, statistical surveys;
audits of publicly held companies in various industries.

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
 Dates   Company
 March 1982 - Present   Berkshire Consulting Services (Self-employed)
 January 1977 - February 1982   Georgetown Consulting Group
 April 1975 - January 1977   Gulf & Western Industries
 February 1973 - March 1975   Touche Ross & Company

EDUCATION
 Columbia University, MBA, 1973
 Dartmouth College, BA Economics, 1968

HONORS AND AWARDS
 Gold Charles Waldo Haskins Memorial Award for the highest scores in the May 1974
Certified Public Accounting Examination in New York State.
 Graduated from Dartmouth College with distinction in the field of Economics

TABLE I
INCOME SUMMARY

($000)

Adjusted Total
Pro Forma Recommended Present Revenue Allowable

Present Rates Adjustments Rates Adjustment Revenue

Operating Revenue 572,770$   -$   572,770$   31,587$   604,357$

Deductions
O&M Expense 337,209   (11,264)   325,945   359   326,304
Depreciation 98,833   (1,958)   96,875   96,875
Taxes:

State 42   (1,606)   (1,564)   3,120   1,556
Federal 16,213   2,493   18,706   5,903   24,609
Deferred and ITC -   -   -
Other 3,829   (111)   3,718   -   3,718

Total Deductions 456,126   (12,445)   443,681   9,381   453,062
-

Net Income Available for Return 116,644$   12,445$   129,089$   22,206$   151,295$

Rate Base 2,329,404$

Return on Rate Base 6.50%

TABLE II
SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS

($000)

Rate Base Revenue Expense Depreciation Effect on State Tax Federal Tax
Recommended Adjustment Exhibit Reference Effect Effect Effect Effect Other Taxes Effect Effect

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
FPFTY Plant Additions OCA St.1 Sch. B-1, C-2 (72,303)   (1,958)   196   370
Labor and Benefits Expense OCA St.1 Sch. C-1, C-3 -   (1,293)   (55)   135   255
Incentive Compensation OCA St.1 Sch. C-1, C-3 (775)   (56)   83   157